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WILO

High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps

Helix V Series

N
Application

Water supply, pressurized facility, fire extinguishments facility,
boiler water supply, industrial circular pump, coolant pump,
assembling facility, high pressured washer, drinking water
manufacturing facility, R/O Filtering equipment, Sprinkler etc.

Applicable fluids

Fluids that do not contain fibrous materials, or any materials
which might cause abrasion, such as drinking water, cold/hot
water, condensed water, glycol mixed water (Max 40%)

|EC-Standard crop triple phase motor
Motor type : TEFC
Protection class : IP 54(IP55 as an option)
Insulation class : F class
Flange type : 0.55kW ~ 5.5kW, then V18
Above 7.5kW, then V1
Power Source : 0.37kW ~ 5.5kW, 220/380V, 60Hz
7.5kW ~ 37kW, 380V, 60Hz
(Different voltage and high efficient motor are
optional)

N

Product Introduction I

<

It is a non self-priming inline vertical multistage pump and there
are 2 types of pump, 16 bar type and 25 bar type. Impeller, diffuser,
and pump case are composed of Stainless steel 304 and products
which are composed of stainless steel 316L will be supplied when
optional ordered. Motor shaft and pump shaft under IEC-standard
are assembled firmly by flexible coupling, and oversized bearing is
additionally installed in the motor support to compensate the
thrust load(above 7.5kw]. Replacement of motor is possible for V1-
typed motor flange or V18-typed motor flange and they are coated
with bi-directional cartrigemechanical seal, enabling a
maintenance and repair. All materials can be applied to drinking
water and are approved by KTW, Germany and WRC, England.

Pump material spec.

Impeller Stainless Steel
Diffuser Stainless Steel
Pump Casing Gray Cast Iron + Cataphoresis Coating
Shaft Stainless Steel
Gasket EPDM/VITON*

Mechanical seal SiC/Carbon, Tungsten carbide/Carbon

STS316L*, VITON* can be ordered separately.
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Duty Charts
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Table for function data Wiring diagram
Data Helix V16 Helix V22 Helix V36 Helix V52 3
phase
Max Flow(m?/h) 30 40 75 100
M H d[ ' UptO5.5kW Wa Uz Ve
ax meadlm 245 250 235 220 Y connection Ui W Wi 3~380V
Allowed fluid 15~ 4120 Qo Q 9
temperature( c) “ho-+lcle 1T 1
Ambient bbb
temperature( ) Max 40¢
Max Allowed

16bar, 25bar

pressure(bar)

s« Please contact us if fluid temperature is above 80 ¢

Identification code (e.g : Helix V1605)

Helix High effiiciency Vertical Multistage Stainless Centrifugal pump.
Pump composed of STS 304 as standard (Option: STS 316L)
16 Norminal operating rate of flow (m®h)
05 Number of stage of impeller
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WILO High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps WILO

Helix V Series Helix V Series
Helix V16 Series 16/25bar Sectional Drawing I I Helix V22/36/52 Series 16/25bar Sectional Drawing
Parts List Parts List
1111 Pump Housing 1111 Pump Housing
1150 Stage Casing (Guice Vane) 1150 Stage Casing (Quice Vane)
1154A Discharge chamber 1154A Discharge chamber
1160 Stage casing 1160 Stage casing
1221 End shield 1170 Hydro support
1720 Base 1221 End shield
2110 Shaft 1720 Base
2250 Impeller 2110 Shaft
2410 Sleeve spacer 2250AB Impelle r
246 0A Sleeve spacer 2472 Herb
2460B Washer 2510 Wedye
2472 Herb 2520 Impeller stop ring
2510 Wedge 2530 Drive ring
2520 Impeller stop ring 2911 Shaft e nd washer
2530 Drive ring 3044 Stage casing Bearing)
2011 Shaft e nd washer 3142 Lantern
3044 Stage casing B earing) 3400 Sleeve (Tungsten carbice)
3142 Lantern 4213B Ring Holder (Me chanical seal)
3400 Sleeve (Tungsten carbice) 422044240 Mechanical sal
4213 Ring cover 4271 Mechanical s al sleeve 6130 —
4213B Ring Holder (Me chanical seal) 46108 O-ring (tube)
422044240 Mechanical sal 461 0F O-ring (seal sleeve)
4271 Mechanical ssal sleeve 4610G O-ring (seal cover) T
4610B O-ring (tube) 461 0H O-ring (Casketholder) Ly
4610F O-ring (seal sleeve) 6150 Han de for Movin g TSA
4610G O-ring (seal cover) 6521AB  Filling plug
4610l O-ring (seal crive ring) 65458 Stoprush #2008
4610J O-ring (pug) 7021 Couging Guard 106
ggg? :;Iﬁn de Ifor Moving ;i; SA go upin(ggualrd s)uppo rting wn ~_-,
illing plug pace Coupling

65458 Stoprush 74508 Cougling ==
7021 Space Coupling) 8010 Motor
7212 Couging 9130 Tube
7450A Couping Guard 9610 Protectorring of handle
74508 Couping guard supporting 992 3A Impellernut
8010 Motor 966 0A Gasket holder
9130 Tube 966 0B Flange
9610 Protectorring of handle
9908 Screw
992 3A Impelle rnut

a \m\"\b

i-tz
i £ 2
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WILO High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps WI/LO

Helix V Series Helix V Series

I Helix V16 Series Outline drawing & Dimension I I Helix V16 Series I

Outlin drawing PerformanceCurve

Helix V1613 )
Ho o b = Helix V16
(m) 240 ~
\\\
RN 590
] [ N
i Helix V1611 N
b | 200 \\\ \\
™~ N
180 ™~ N
O E | Helix V1609 N N
a 160 I ——— ™ N,
— e . "~ N N
® S 77 . Helx V1608 ~—_ N TN
Tl iiiiinnn=s VAR ERsS U THANNEAN
S| o i 10 I Helix V1607 T ~~ ™ N
x — e . S — TN NN
o o i I L] I e N N\
120 |~ Helix V1606 -
- ) s: :a .......... i \\ \\ \
o4 K8% T S~ TN
. _ I \\\\ ™~ \\ \\
f i 100 :_I:Ic_st!lx V16J05 e I~ g N \ 5,
130 4X012 ‘ ‘ 1 | T T~ NG NG N
i I — \\ \\ \\ \ i
80 |- Helix V1604 - ~ N
k= \\ \ \ N “
PP N L TN
~ L | ‘ “‘\\ \\ \ \ Py
£ ] 3 - I~ \ \ *
Suction ~ Discharge 60 7He|IXV160 = P~ \\ ~N \'
— - = ‘ | — | ~— NN
S — \\ N \ .
Il | 40 | Helix V1602 I —— \\\~
250 [ — | | —~— N
—~—_ S~~~ b
300 20 I —— S~
\\\\ S
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 0 e B
25
- - . Power
Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec. (60Hz. 2 pole) kW) 2
15 —
—”’:’ B
PN16 PN25 Max, Load Motor Power T - o
Modk! Mdor | 5\ Power | 5yrrentia) Hficiency |  Factor S :
R Ho| ke wegnt| H | R | weign y = :
mm kg mm kg (W) | 207,30 [ 80,30 | 7(%) COS ¢ = -
Helix\V1602 | 100/FT130 | 195 | 148| 722 472 52 722 | 472 52 3 105 6.3 89.3 86.6 5 10 15 20 25 30 Q(mh) 35
Helix\V1603 | 112/FT130 | 195 | 145| 820 522 58 820 | 522 58 37 19 77 88.2 924
Helix\V1604 | 112/FT130 | 195 | 145| 990 692 65 990 | 692 65 55 188 | 109 88,6 845 80 ] 10
Helix\1605 | 132/FF265 | 253 | 194] 1113 | 742 | 106 | 1113 | 742 106 75 - 15.0 905 86 Efficiency || s
Helix\/1606 | 132/FF265 | 253 | 194 1163 | 792 | 109 | 1163 | 792 109 75 - 15.0 905 86 (%) ///’ <. 6
Helix V1607 | 132/FF265 | 274|225 1292 | 842 | 128 | 1292 | 842 128 11 - 217 90.2 855 40 = = d,E
Helix V1608 | 132/FF265 | 274 | 225| 1371 | 921 131 | 1371 | 921 131 11 - 217 90.2 855 . " 5
— _
“Helix\V1609 | 132/FF265 | 274 | 225| - - - 1421 | 971 134 11 - 217 90.2 855 el " O%
~Helix\V1611 | 160/FF300 | 322 | 300| - - - 1557 | 1071 103 15 - 274 924 90 0, s o e ™ s = P
~Helix V1613 | 160/FF300 | 322 | 300| - - - 1801 | 1271 220 185 - 336 93 90 Q (m3/h)

**25 bar Pump
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WILO High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps WI/LO

Helix V Series Helix V Series

I Helix V22 Series Outline drawing & Dimension I I Helix V22 Series I

Outlin drawing

| 260
ARSI [ | Helix V22
(m) 240 |Helix \./22Fn/'2 ——
- 31_:‘ L v22‘09\ ~—_
I
e | Helix V2208 \
@E 180 |- Helix V22F7/2\ \\\\\
N 160 |- Helix V2206 . ™~ \
% ® 2 — e —_ —~— \ \
. Q.‘% O —— N N
) 53 ot 140 —— N\
5 —— ' = Helix V2205/2 \\ \ \\
Q [o] o 190 [ onmme e N N N
S 50 s \
: 100 |- Helix V2204/3 — \ \
8| \axew WL (0 eyt — ~~_ \ \
| Helix V2203 — Y NN N
80 [Helix Vg3 —~—
" Helix \2203/3 N e N, TN \\\\
Suction I °d| . D'Echaﬁ 60 : \\\\\ N \“‘1‘
—> | = | Helix V2202 — \ N\
li | w0 sk — \\\\ "
250 elix / \\\ \ *‘
300 " N \
\\ l;:.
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 Q(m3/h) 45
Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec. (60Hz. 3500rpm) %
POWGF 20 '::
KW
EULP iE Call Max, Load Motor Power o 15 VA ,/ -
- Mdor | oM | (¥ PN16 PN25 NG | pros | Power Qument @A) Hficiency |  Factor 0 //4 ?———— .
Frame/Flange H [ H | —t —
mm kg (W) | 20/,30 | 3BW,30 7(%) QOS¢ 5 g:_!f_fij;;;;/‘/ t=urﬁ
Heix V22022 | 100/FT130 | 195]145] 849 | 551 | 849 | 551 | 69 69 37 | 19 | 77 | 882 924 3 ‘
Heix V202 | 112/FT130 | 195 | 145| 965 | 667 | 965 | 667 | 83 83 55 | 188 | 109 | 886 845 5 - 5 = 30 5 Z—
Heix V2203/3 | 112/FT130 | 195 | 145| 1015 | 717 | 1015 | 717 | 88 88 55 | 188 | 109 | 886 845 Q(me/h)
Heix V2203 | 132/FF265 | 253 | 194 1088 | 717 | 1088 | 717 | 115 | 115 | 75 - 150 | 905 86 80 an
Heix V2204/3 | 132/FF265 | 253 |194] 1138 | 767 | 1138 | 767 | 116 | 116 | 75 - 150 | 905 86 Efficiency g, | — — L |
Heix V2205/2 | 132/FF265 | 274 | 225| 1207 | 847 | 1207 | 847 | 149 | 149 11 - 217 | 902 855 %) — \></ o
*Hlix V2206 | 160/FF300 | 322 | 300 - - | 1383 | 897 - 201 15 - 074 | 924 90 40 // e~ 2&
=l V2207/2| 160/FF300 | 322300 - - | 1433 | o47 - 202 15 - 074 | 904 90 L — “lez
“Heix V2208 | 160/FF300 [ 322 | 300| - - [ sor [ eor | - [ oor | 185 | - | 336 | 3 % o o ' 22
*Hlx V2209 | 180/FF300 | 360 | 314] - - | 1596 | 1047 | - 247 22 - 395 93 ot ol : - - - - - - - 1o
~Helx V2210/3] 180/FF300 | 360 | 314] - - | 1646 | 1097 | - 248 22 - 395 93 ot Q(meh)

*25 bar Pump
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WILO High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps WI/LO

Helix V Series Helix V Series

I Helix V36 Series Outline drawing & Dimension I I Helix V36 Series I

Outlin drawing

I 260
H Helix V36
(m) 240 fs=r===
Helix VV3607/2
f-l__lr-l 200 paszzzes — \
1 [ Helix V3606 \\
i 200 prommnt—— \\
I Helix V3606/2 \\\\
180 f==2==t : - \
@E Helix V3605 \\ \\
s 2 s 160 | Helix \/3605/2 \\\
°E E“ 140 —Helix V3604 ~ N
il T \\ \
ol 120 - Helix V3604/2 — \\
[ i
- \
T ! " 100 | _Helix V3603 \ L
DN65 3 it \ \
ellX
4-9 19PN16) 0145 Sl p— — ~<
1 1 8- %) 1 9(PN25) % . _HQI_D_(.V3602 \ \
Suction i i ~ Dichage 60 [ Helix V360271 —
# — I7s) b‘ L{q-’ ........ ! \\\ \ \‘ it
IFT | 2 Helix V3602/2 T RN
o 40 / \\\\ - "‘\\““
250 \\ RO N
:.:{:.‘:“
= 28 20 T
0 '...:
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec. (60Hz. 3500rpm) 35
PUMP WEIGHT PO =
Mdor | oM| (¥ PN16 : PND5 Bowy | L0 LE Motor - Power w2
ici 20
Moakl R D m ‘ o m ‘ o PN16 PN25 Current(A) Efficiency Factor .
mm kg KWY) | 20/,30 | B0V,30 | 7(% COS ¢ o F:
Heix V3602/2 | 132/FF265 | 253 | 194| 1086 715 | 1086 | 715 104 104 75 - 15.0 90,5 86 F
Helix V3602/1 | 132/FF265 | 274 | 225| 1165 715 | 1165 | 715 115 115 9 - 175 90 87 E
Heix V3602 | 132/FF265 | 274 | 225| 1165 715 | 1165 | 715 120 120 11 - 217 90.2 85.5 09 10 20 30 40 50 60 o
Heix V3603/2 | 160/FF300 | 322 | 300| 1301 815 | 1301 815 187 187 15 - 274 924 90 Q(me/h)
Heix V3603 | 160/FF300 | 322 | 300| 1301 815 | 1301 815 187 187 15 - 274 924 90 80 12
Heix Vi3604/2 | 160/FF300 | 322 | 300| 1410 880 1410 | 880 216 216 185 - 336 93 90 Efficiency g — - _dt 10
Heix V3604 | 180/FF300 | 360 | 314| 1429 880 | 1429 | 880 236 236 22 - 395 93 91 (%) // />< 8
*Helix V36052 | 180/FF300 | 360 | 314| - - 1494 | 945 - 241 22 - 395 93 91 40 = " AR 6 ¢
Helix V3605 | 180/FF350 | 360 | 327 | - - 1592 | 945 - 275 30 - 535 93,6 91 20 1 — 4z
*Helix V3606/2| 180/FF350 | 360 | 327| - - 1657 | 1010 - 279 30 - 535 93,6 91 e 2%
*Helix V3606 | 180/FF350 | 360 | 327 | - - 1657 | 1010 - 279 30 - 535 936 91 s o >0 0 20 %5 %0 = 0
*Helix V3607/2| 200/FF350 | 405 | 362| - - 1736 | 1080 - 401 37 - 67.1 936 895 Q (m3/h)
*25 bar Pump
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WILO High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps WI/LO

Helix V Series Helix V Series

I Helix V52 Series Outline drawing & Dimension I I Helix V52 Series I

Outlin drawing

, 260
H Helix V52
(m) 240
0 290 .. Helix V5206/2
L [ —_
1 .. Helix V5205
I ﬁ 200 \\\
I \
50| Helix V5205/2 \ N
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@ . Helixvs2o4 [T~ \
= 160 N
N Wi ——. ]
s T __ Helix V5203 \ N
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.... \\ \ \
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# -y g b— \ \\\‘ ““
i i 40 —~ a3 e
250 T~ DN
365 20 \\. =:‘:‘: ;:
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Q (m3/h)
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Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec. (60Hz. 3500rpm) ower 54— m— — —————————
(kw) 30 — S
PUMP WEIGHT 25 e e —— e E—
Max. Load Motor Power T e e o e E————
Mcor | oM | (¥ PN16 PN25 Power " i
Mocel FramaFiange @ ‘ D @ ‘ o PN16 PN25 Current(A) Hficiency Factor 16 e = i
mm kg (KV) | 204,30 | 30V,30 | 7% Q0S¢ 1‘; ————— ]
Helix V5202/1 | 132/FF265 | 274 | 225 1263 | 813 | 1263 | 813 | 161 161 11 - 21.7 90.2 85.5 ol
Heix V5202 | 160/FF300 | 322|300 1299 | 813 | 1299 | 813 | 210 210 15 - 27 .4 9.4 90 0 20 40 60 80 103%
Heix V5203/2 | 160/FF300 | 322 | 300| 1443 | 913 | 1443 | 913 | 238 238 185 - 336 93 90 Q(me/h)
Heix V5203 | 180/FF300 | 360 | 314| 1462 | 913 | 1462 | 913 | 257 257 22 - 395 93 91 80 T ] o
Heix V5204/2 | 180/FF300 | 360 | 314| 1562 | 1013 | 1562 | 1013 | 260 260 22 - 395 93 91 Efficiency go _— S~ 7
Heix V&204 | 180/FF350 | 360327 | 1660 | 1013 | 1660 | 1013 | 281 281 30 - 535 | 936 91 (%) / )< 6
*Heix V5205/2| 180/FF350 | 360 | 327| - - 1760 | 1113 - 285 30 - 53,5 936 91 = / 2 E
*Hglix V5205 | 200/FF350 | 405 | 362| - - 1769 | 1113 - 401 37 - 67.1 936 89,5 5 ] e 35
*Helix V5206/2| 200/FF350 | 405 | 362| - - 1869 | 1213 - 404 37 - 67.1 93,6 89.5 “e gl o &
"'25 barPump % 20 40 60 80 00 °
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High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps

MVI Series
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Application

Water supply, pressurized facility, fire extinguishments facility,
boiler water supply, industrial circular pump, coolant pump,
assembling facility, high pressured washer, drinking water
manufacturing facility, R/O Filtering equipment, Sprinkler etc.

Applicable fluids

Fluids that do not contain fibrous materials, or any materials
which might cause abrasion, such as drinking water, cold/hot
water, condensed water, glycol mixed water (Max 40%)

|EC-Standard crop triple phase motor
Motor type : TEFC
Protection class : IP 54(IP55 as an option)
Insulation class : F class
Flange type : 0.55kW ~ 5.5kW, then V18
Above 7.5kW, then V1
Power Source : 0.37kW ~ 5.5kW, 220/380V, 60Hz
7.5kW ~ 45kW, 380V, 60Hz
(different voltage and high efficient motor are
optional)

14

Product Introduction I

It is a non self-priming inline vertical multistage pump and there
are 2 types of pump, 16 bar type and 25 bar type. Impeller, diffuser,
and pump case are composed of Stainless steel 304 and products
which are composed of stainless steel 316L will be supplied when
optional ordered. Motor shaft and pump shaft under IEC-standard
are assembled firmly by ligid coupling, and oversized bearing is
additionally installed in the motor support to compensate the
thrust load. Replacement of motor is possible for V1-typed motor
flange or V18-typed motor flange and they are coated with bi-
directional mechanical seal, enabling a maintenance and repair.
All materials can be applied to drinking water and are approved by
KTW, Germany and WRC, England.

Pump material spec.

Impeller STS 304/ STS 316L*

Diffuser STS 304/ STS 316L*

Pump Case STS 304 / GC 25** / STS 316L.*

Shaft STS 304

Gasket EPDM/VITON*

Mechanical seal SiC/carbon, Tungsten carbide/carbon

STS316L*, VITON* can be ordered separately.

WILO 01/2011

High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps
MVI Series

WILO

I Product Introduction

Duty Charts

H m)

260
240
220
200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20

60Hz

WILO-Multi-MVI

Table for function data

Data MVI200 | MVI400 | MVI800 | MVI1800 | MVI3600 | MVI 6000 | MVI 9000 | MVI 12500
Max Flow(m®/h) 6 9 18 30 60 90 130 170
Max Head(m) 234 225 190 250 235 230 185 140
i, o
temﬁg;gitil;te[ ¢l Max 40c
Max Allowed

pressure(bar)

16bar, 25bar

s« Please contact us if fluid temperature is above 80 ¢

Identification code(e.g : MVI 405)

Vertical Multistage Stainless Centrifugal pump.

MV Pump composed of STS 304 as standard (Option: STS316L)
04 Nominal operating rate of flow (m?/h)
05 Number of stage of impeller

Wilo Catalogue - High-Pressure Multstage Centiifugal Punmps

100

Q [m¥n]

Wiring diagram

3phase

Upto5.5kW
Y connection

A connection

from 7.5kW
Y- A starting

O—0—0
Wz U2 V2
Ut Vi W1 3~380V
Q9 9
1T 1
L1 L1 L1
Wz Uz V2
Uil Vil Wi 3~220V
1T 1
L+ L4 L+
I Y
& o9
2 2 2
Ui Vi Wi 3~380V
Q QO Q
II=

15



WILO

High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps
MVI Series

VENTING & FILLING PLUG

MVI 200/400/800 Series PN16bar Sectional Drawing I

4k 6554A

8010 T—'
6521

4610A |

PRIMING AND DRAIN PLUG

3160 NV 6546
7212 \ | ———— 3011
7450 \% 9902A
99038 %\ 9946A
4610C [T

4610D 99468 = 4213
6515

6571 /‘ L {})

Hsa——— |
2460C /

MECHANICAL SEAL

MVI PN 16
16 bars / < + 120°C

4240

«—4220

65458 /

2520
2110—— | Yileo
1150 / 2460A
2050 — | 3400

2410/
3044/

4610B

aﬁljﬁ W= §
1160 e E’ = 2911
L
! —
MVI PN 25 \ I
25 bars / < +120°C ”11Aﬂ.\ F 9942
1720\ [ ———
4240 X E
o o'|s—4220 N L N
2460C = S é
65458 \

Stationary part (4240):silicon carbide
Rotary part (4220):carbon-resin
Keeper ring (2460C):316L stainless steel
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MVI Series

WILO

I MVI 200/400/800 Series PN25bar Sectional Drawing

Parts List

1111A
1111B
1150
1154
1160
1720
e 2110
e 2250
2410
2460A
2460C
2460D
2520
2911
e 3011
3044
3160
e 3400
4213
4220
4240
4610A
4610B
4610C
4610D
6515
6521
® 6545A
65458
* 6546
6571
7212
7450
e 8010
9130
9902A
99028
990 6E
99238
992 9E
9942
994 6A
99468

® o o o 0o o

PN16 pum p casing with o\alflan ges
PN25 pum p casing with round flan ges
Stage casing with eurn channel
Stage centering device

Stage casing with out return channel
Base

Pump shaft

impeller

impeller spacer

Shaft sleeve adustment spacer
Mechanical sal keeperring

Spacing washer

Back-upring @rthrustring)

Bottom shat end washer

Lantern ball bearing

Stage casing with intermediate bearing
Motor su pport

Sleeve (or shaftjacket)

Stationaryring holder @rring casing cover)
Rotating part - mechanical ssal
Stationary part - me chanical seal

9906E
r"__ﬂé

Round secton jointring iling &venting plug)
Round secton jointring € xkfor sleeve tuke)

Round secton jointring (draining)
Round secion jointring (riming)
Draining and priming plug

Filling an d venting pug

Circlip (lantern ball bearing)

Hal fkeeper ¢hrust ring)

Circlip (lantern ball bearing)
Tiebolt

Couping

Couping guard

Electric fange mo tor

leak ight exterior sleeve tube (r outer saling jacket tube)

Shaftend upperscrew

Shaftend lower screw

Motorfastening screw

In stallation tie ro d nut

Motor fastenin g nut

Fan -type lock washerunder9902 B screw
Washer under 99 02A screw

Washer under 9902B screw

» Recommended Spare Parts

Wilo Catalogue - High-Pressure Multstage Centiifugal Punmps

2460D
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9920E

iﬂt

C
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WILO

High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps
MVI Series

MVI 1800/3600 Series PN16bar Sectional Drawing I

FILLING & VENTING PLUG

1]
4610A
6545A
O000— B
OO
b I J 4610E
9946A — |
| 9902C/0946C ——— |
? K \ 3160
Kj 4240 \%
46108 )
2460C
PRMING AND DRAIN PLUG 2520
46100
4610D 9180 [ ?
6515 o Q
7] —
2050 ‘ l ‘
i 3420 [ % J% N % 2460A
|| 46108 74 z Q /
4 7®7 \ Tl
2911 ; 775 = ﬂ%:
AN\
R\ %
. \ - r,f I~ 9942
MECHANIC AL SEAL 99028 —
94604 —————

MVI PN 16
16 bars / < +120°C

4240

«—4220

MVI PN 25
25 bars / < + 120°C

AN G

9934A

4240

° o|e—4220
2460C

65458

Stationary part (4240):silicon carbide
Rotary part (4220):carbon-resin
Keeper ring (2460C):316L stainless steel
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High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps

MVI Series

WILO

I MVI 1800/3600 Series PN25bar Sectional Drawing

Parts List
1111 Pump casing
1150  Stage casing with eturn channel
1164  Stage centering device
1160  Stage casing without return channel
e 2110  Pumpshat
e 2050 impeller
2410  impeller spacer
2460A Shaftsleeve adustment spacer
2460C Mechanical sal keeperring
2460D Spacing washer
2520  Back-upring @r Thrust ring)
2911  Bottom shatt end washer
e 3011  Lantern ball bearing
3044  Stage casing wit intermediate bearing
3160  Motorsupport
o 3400 Sleeve (or Shaftjacket)
4213  Stationaryring holder (rRing casing cover)
o 4220 Rotating part - mechanical ssal
e 4240  Stationary part- mechanical seal
o 4610A O-ring (flling & venting plug)
e 4610B O-ring (exterior sleeve tube)
e 4610C O-ring (craining)
e 4610D O-ring (priming)
4610E O-ring (kallbearing)
6515  Draining and priming plug
6521 Filling an d venting pug
e 6545A Circlip (lantern ball kearing)
65458 Halfkeeper (hrust ring)
e 6546  Circlip (lantern ball bearing)
6571  Tiebolt
7212 Couding
7450  Couping guard
e 8010  Electric fange motor
9130 leakight exterior sleeve tube
(or outer sealing jackettube)
9460A Roundgasket (ption part)
9902A Shaftendupperscrew
9902B Shaftendlower screw
9906 E Motr fastening ¢ srew
9923B Installation tie rodnut
9929E Motorfastening nut
9934A Counter flange bolt
9942  Fan-type lock washerunder9902 B screw
9946 A Washer under 99 02A screw

» Recommended Spare Parts

Wilo Catalogue - High-Pressure Multstage Centiifugal Punmps

8010
rp—— 9906E
6545A — | —
& 9929E
4610E
| o1
9946A
T 9902A
gile 7212
4240
77 4213
422
46108 0
1154
2460C ‘
2520 L
‘ T ‘ 65458
’ U I
9130 ; > : 2110
U I
’ 2410
1150 \\ﬂ L—\l
‘ |
‘ 3044
2250 } Y ]
[ U I
3400 \ /
: : 2460A
46108 —— . 7 X = 7
= 2 | 7))
Y 7@7 ‘ : 1160
2911 | ! <
S\ W 7= %
\ | J !
e\
’ ’
99028 — - _——
9460A
b 1111
9934A é
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High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps

MVI Series

FILLING & VENTING PLUG

6521

4610A

NS 7

PRMING AND DRAIN PLUG

4610C

4610D

6515

MECHANICAL SEAL

MVI PN 16
16 bars / < + 120°C

MVI PN 25
25bars / < + 120°C

4240

4240
4220
5 o|e—4220

2460C

\\ 65458
Stationary part (4240):silicon carbide

Rotary part (4220):carbon-resin
Keeper ring (2460C):316L stainless steel
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MVI 6000 Series Sectional Drawing I

Parts List
1111 Pump casing 6515 Draining and priming plug
1150 Stage casing with e urn channel 6521 Filling and venting dug
1154 Stage centering device o 6545A Circlip (lantern ball bearing)
1160 Stage casing witout return channel 65458  Halfkeeper thrust ring)
2110 Pump shatt o 6546 Circlip (lantern ball bearing)
2250 impeller 6571 Tiebolt
2410 impeller spa.cer 7212 Couping
2460A  Shaftsleeve adusiment spacer 7450 Coupling guard
2460C  Mechanical sal keeperring e 8010 Electric fange mo tor
2460D  Spacing washer 9130 leak fg ht exterior sleeve tube
2520 Back-upring @rThrust ring) (or outer sealing jacke ttube)
2911 Bottom shatt end washer 9460A  Roundgasket (ption part)
3011 Lantern kall bearing 09902A  Shaftendupperscrew
3044 Stage casing with intermediate bearing 9902B  Shaftendlower screw
3160 Motor su pport 9906E  Motr fastening ¢ srew
3400 Sleeve (or Shaftjacket) 9923B  Instllation tie rodnut
4213 Stationaryring holder (@ rRing casing cover) 9929  Motor fastening nut
4220 Rotating part - mechanical sal 9934A  Counter flange bolt
4240 Stationary part - me chanical seal 9942 Fan-type lock washeruncer9902 B screw
4610A  O-ring (flling & venting plug) 9946A  Washer under 9902A screw
46108  O-ring (exterior sleeve tube)
4610C  O-ring (craining)
4610D  O-ring (priming)
4610E  O-ring (kall bearin g) (L] [ ] [ T 17 i
9906E
T‘ B6545A
[ : T ] eso
L% 9929E
P i 4610E
Recommended Spare Parts 7 T — .
L} 9683
9902A
e ] 9946A
o @ Q | sw
oo | @ |9 |
SEE 1 % 4240
N oood 4213

9460A

9934A Al
]

L

4220

46108

1154

2460C

658

2520

]
T i
-
T w0
L
;L// 2110
|

==

— 24600

3044
24608

3400

2460A

46108

1160

AN\

2911

99028

1111
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High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps
MVI Series

I MVI 9000/12500 Series Sectional Drawing

_—
SYE

1
L SS———
TR

3

N

=S
i

"?-
X
%

r
=2

—=
—

Q>

Part List Part Name Part List Part Name Part List Part Name

111 Pump H ousing 4271 Shaft sleeve 9458 Suction sice ring

1150 Stage casing (Guide Vane) 46108 O-ring (exterior sleeve tube) 9459A Suction sice ring cap

1221 Endshield 461 0A O-ring (flling & venting plug) 9459B Suction sick ring supporter
2110 Shaft 4610C O-ring (craining) 9670 Tukbe ring

2250A Impeller 461 0D O-ring (priming) 9902A Shaftend upperscre w
22508 Cu tter impeller 4610E O-ring (kal| bearin g) 990 2F Lantern fxing screw
2460C Mechanical s al keeperring 4610F O-ring (Mechanical sealsleeve) 9902G Seal cowerfixing screw
2510 Wedye 4610G O-ring (Mechanical sealcover) 990 2K Bush bearin g fxing screw
2530 Drive ring 6515 Draining and priming plug 9903 Suction sice ring fxing screw
2912A Impelle rfixing nut 6521 Filling an d venting pug 9906E Motor fixing screw

29128 Impelle rfixing n ut 654 5A Round clip (all bearing) 9908 Seal fixing screw

3011 Ball bearing 6546 Round clip oall bearing) 992 3A Bush bearing ixin g nut
3142 Lantern 6571 Tiebolt 992 3B Tierodnut

3300 Bush bearing 7212 Couping 992 9E Motorfixing nut

3400A Bearing sleeve 724 1A Impellerconicalring 9941 Washer

34008 Bearing sleeve 7450 Couging guard 996 1 Cramp

42138 Ring holder (e chanical seal) 8010 Motor

4220 Rotation part - Mechanical sal 9130 Tube

4240 Stationary part - Me chanical seal 9320 Bush bearing clamp

Wilo Catalogue - High-Pressure Multstage Centiifugal Punmps




wirLo | High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps |wzzo
MVI Series MVI Series

I MVI 200 Series Outline drawing & Dimension I I MVI 200 Series I

Outlin drawing

X MVI 200
4—»‘ 250
- 9M 75 o H 240 MVI 200
G1/DN25 (M) 250 [~ === 60Hz
pid MVI 214
A 220 \
1] PN 16 ~
210 N
%&EV*Q{F (Oval Flange) \
4x @ 12 200 p=m———
[ AJMA“ 8:7 190 [T~V 212 \\
180 180 \\\ \\
L | 212 170 |— S — \
o —_ MvI210
‘ = .t 85 150 \\ \
140
DN 25 130 == \
T izl PN 16/ PN 25 0  T—Mvi2os N N
E=SNI Round Flange -- oo ]
;@ R _4x14 ( ge) o — | i T~ \ \ \
N 4x @12 7 ”i ! ~ \ \
< = S 100 = —rm— I ™ N
L&» 90 \ \ \\
. 2 212 80 I == MVI 205 - \ \ \\
-
- — D~ N DN NN
MT I MVI 204 \\ \\\\ \ \\\
60 N N
- N
Yoy HLJ 1 o s \\\\\ik \\ st .
40 e — \\\\\\\ " AR
100 w0 |- MVI 202 \x\\\ ‘\‘\‘\
—_— S YO O
R ’ \\\\QE“&:‘
> RN
250(Round Flange) - ——— 3t TN
204(Oval Flange) 0 Y
0 1 2 8 4 B 6 Q(mS/h) 7
Power ‘::::::-
Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec. (60Hz. 3500rpm) I I e T I I — —
PUMP WEGHT SRR
Max. Load Mot or power |7 —_—_—_- e = = = ]
Mator M | (X |PN1§25Roud) PN16(Oval) Power : " ===
Mocel FrameFlnge @ ‘ o ® ‘ o PN25 PN16 Curenty) | Hfcency| Factor — EEE——— = = - = = -
mm kg (KW) 20,301380,39]  7(%) COS ¢
MVI202 71/FT85 | 148 | 122 | 523 | 322 | 498 | 297 194 18 055 28 | 16 769 708 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 Qmh 7
MVI203 80/FT100 | 170 | 134 | 542 | 332 | 517 | 307 207 214 0.75 3.1 19 81.7 772 60 .
MVI204 80/FT100 | 170 | 134 | 566 | 356 | 541 | 331 243 23 11 46 | 27 817 765 Efficienc 3
MVI205 90/FT115 | 170 | 134 | 610 | 390 | 585 | 365 285 272 15 55 | 33 849 828 Y
(%) 40 — — 4
MVI206 90/FT115 | 170 | 134 | 634 | 414 | 609 | 389 30,1 288 1.85 67 | 40 855 83.7 / 7& _
MVI207 90/FT115 | 195 | 137 | 384 | 438 | 659 | 413 34.7 334 22 80 | 49 878 826 00 (%) _~ >~ ,E
MVI208 90/FT115 | 195 | 137 | 708 | 462 | 683 | 437 35.3 34 22 80 | 49 87.8 826 - — NPSH ] T~ | ?
*MVI210 | 100/FT130] 195 | 148 | 770 | 520 | - - 402 - 3 105 | 63 89.3 86.6 o ks \ 0%
“WI212 100/FT130| 195 | 145 | 866 | 568 - - 44 4 - 3.7 119 77 88.2 R4 00 10 20 30 40 50 6.0 70
1214 100/FT130 | 195 | 145 | 914 | 616 | - - 457 - 37 19 | 77 88.2 924 Q (m3/h)
** 25 bar Pump
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wirLo | High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps |wzzo
MVI Series MVI Series

I MVI| 400 Series Outline drawing & Dimension I I MVI 400 Series I

Outlin drawing

MVI 400
X 240
. oM _ 75 H 230 MVI 400
- o - - PN 16 m),, [ = ~—aa 60Hz
G11/4/DN32 (Oval Flange) 220
A 210
@E’*?W 200
|| 4x@12 iﬂg; ol 190 _"—M \\
Aip 5 °Y 180 \‘ N
] L&» 170 \\ \\
_ 212 —m e MVI410 \
— . 160 —
i = \\ \
100 150 ~— ~ SN
- PN 16/ PN 25 0 ~_ N N
p (Round Flange) ~—
_ DN 32 . w406 | \\ \\ N\
g 1]
#@?%M 120 1 — MVI 407 \\\ \\ \\\\
o 4x @12 ‘ }J_ti Py 110 -—-\\ \\ . N
- - N
180 V D i \\:\\ \\\\\\
90 T— !
2 T o~ N
1% 212 60 |- MVI 405 \\\ \i\ \\ \\
LU o — \
JL/ E)T 70 e \\ \E‘ . AN \\
ey e p— A Y
Yy v HLJ ‘ | 60 e T~ \\\ N ~:
50 |o o MVI 403 \\\‘ \\' S S .
100 2 — T~ S
N ~ 4
- - w0 |- - MVI 402 \\E\E‘:“~N
250(Round Flanger) 20 ‘: ~ _‘:
204(Oval Flange) | "~
10 ==
0
0 1 2 3 4 B 6 7 8 9 0
Q (m3/h)
6
Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec. (60Hz. 3500rpm) Pomr ° — R
( ) 4 ,// -----
PUMP WEGHT Vox Load | Motor | Power 5 /,//f/,
] _— L] e
Moce! Mdor | M | (X [PN1G25Rond] PN16(O@) | oy . Power Qurentd) | Bickncy | Factor 2|2 :/74 — | ——
FrangFlange H[h]H]h =z _-_é_’—,
e e e e e P
mm kg (RN)  |20/,30]380/,30| 7(% | COSg¢ T -~
MVI402 80/FT100 | 170 | 134 [ 532 [ 322 [ 517 | 307 22 207 0.75 31 | 19 | 87 772 0 ‘
MV1403 80/FT100 | 170 | 134 | 542 | 332 | 517 | 307 237 224 1.1 46 | 27 817 765 0 1 2 3 & 5 6 v 8 Q(me/n)
MVI404 90/FT115 | 170 | 134 | 586 | 366 | 561 | 341 279 266 15 55 | 33 | 849 828 o
MVI405 90/FT115 | 170 | 134 | 610 [ 390 | 585 | 365 | 295 282 185 67 | 40 | 85 837 L 6
MVI406 | 90/FT115 | 195 | 137 | 660 | 414 | 635 | 389 | 341 328 22 80 | 49 | 878 | 826 Eificiency T — |,
MVI407 | 100/FT130| 195 | 148 | 698 | 448 | 673 | 423 | 384 37 1 3 105 | 63 | 893 86.6 () noo_— | - g
MVI408 | 100/FT130| 195 | 148 | 822 | 472 | 697 | 447 39 377 3 105 | 63 | 893 86.6 20 1 S S 2
“MVI410 | 100/FT130| 195 | 145 | 818 | 520 | - | - 433 - 3.7 119 | 77 | 882 924 g g
“MWVI412 | 112/FT130| 195 | 145 | 896 | 598 | - | - 485 - 55 188 | 109 | 886 845 E 0
“MNI414 | 112/FT130| 195 | 145 | 914 | 616 | - | - 497 - 55 188 | 109 | 886 | 845 0 ! 2 8 4 ° 6 ! 8 o Q(ma/h)m
** 25 bar Pump
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wirLo | High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps |wzzo
MVI Series MVI Series

I MVI| 800 Series Outline drawing & Dimension I I MVI 800 Series I

Outlin drawing

X MVI 800
‘ 240
oM » 100, H 230 MVI 800
(m) 60Hz
G 1/,/DN40 220
} L PN 16 210
;/«;{’E (Oval Flange) 200
| el R A gt 190 _
A =il 180 e
- L 215 Lo I~
- o5 > 170 — & 810 \\
- - 160 T~ ~
A = \\ N
110 150 -
— - \ \
] \\\
= 2k PN 16 /PN 25 190 \% \\\\
e (Round Flange) 120 e — \\ NN
g Rl 4x18 | _MVI 807 S~ NN
N 4x g12 i 110 ‘ \\ \‘ \\\
< &@;—ﬂﬁé - By 100 —1 = MVI 806 ~_ \\;
o~
_ 215 _ 90 r\;u’a; ——— \‘i\\ \\\\
= . 252 a0 — —~ NI AN
JW/ TT M 70 MVI 804 e~ ~ \\&\ \\\
HLJ* o j\\ - \\\ \\k‘ \\\
LI | 50 == MVI 803 D \\\\\‘k\ N,
A Y
130 20 —— ~ SO
— MVI 802 ——— \\\ N \:\
L _ 30 T —— \\\\ ii “\
N - 20 — \\ ~\§§ \
280(Round Flange) —| \\ SovY
258(0val Flange) 10 ——— :":1
0 _=
0 1 2 3 4 B 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Q (me/n)
8
i i i Power T S=b--
Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec. (60Hz. 3500rpm) KW) © ——
/4/ i
PUMP WEGHT 4 — SICo]
B — I S
o Metor | M | (9 [PiGasRowd] AN1GOE) | . oS Power “&bfreh‘t’;‘;' m“f;‘;; Egzgrr E=: %ﬁ/_/——: el el
Freme/Fienge H] | H]hR y = el aiale
mm (W) [2200,30[807,30| 7(% | COSe N
MVI802 90/FT115 | 170 | 134 | 564 | 344 | 564 | 344 284 28.1 15 55 | 33 | 849 82.8 o 1 5 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
MVI803 90/FT115 | 195 | 137 | 620 | 374 | 620 | 374 342 338 22 80 | 49 | 878 82.6 Q (me/h)
MVI804 100/FT130| 195 | 148 | 664 | 414 | 664 | 414 385 38.2 3 105 | 63 | 893 86.6 80 8
MVI805 100/FT130 | 195 | 145 | 742 | 444 | 742 | 444 422 419 3.7 119 | 77 88.2 924 Efficiency 4, —_— 5
MVI806 100/FT130 | 195 | 145 | 772 | 474 | 772 | 474 449 446 4 139 | 80 | 881 924 (%) T | ‘\\/ --17
MVI807 112/FT130] 195 | 145 | 802 | 504 | 802 | 504 477 474 55 188 | 109 | 886 845 40 70— <: ‘g
MVI808 112/FT130| 195 | 145 | 832 | 534 | 832 | 534 484 481 55 188 | 109 | 886 845 20 ~ | —T N,z
~WI1810 132/FF265| 253 | 194 | 984 | 613 | - | - 83 - 75 - | 150 | 905 86.0 P NPSH‘ — T 12
~WVIB11 132/FF265] 253 | 194 [1044[ 673 | - | - 84.2 - 75 - [ 150 ] 905 86.0 0 v
x5 barPuer 0 1 2 3 4 B 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Q (m3/h)
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wirLo | High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps |wrzo

MVI Series MVI Series
I MVI| 1800 Series Outline drawing & Dimension I I MVI1 1800 Series I
Outline drawing Performance Curve
PN 16 /PN 25
DN =0 20 = == MvI1810
240 — MVI 1800
(x)_, (ﬂ) 280 E— 60Hz
‘ } oM o MVI 1809 S~
| ~
[ﬁ_l_m 210 P N
| || : 200 === MVI 1808 \\ \\
: : 190 \'\ N L
| | 180 \\ \\\
| Il » » g Mt UL ™~ AN
I I
1 1 160 —— N \
I — _;4_. 150 ——— MV 1806 \\ \ \\
E=]Y POSITION OF 140 — \\ \\ AN
L TERMINAL BOX
F?_—m*‘m—_’?q = 190 MVI 1805 \ \\ \\\Q\
: = T 120 E—— ~ N \\\
|
| : 110 — N N \\
‘ | - MVI 1804 T~ \ \ \\\
| o | 100 = ~ - \
| : 90 — ™~ N \\\\\
oo | | || ; - : — SO\
2195 o catel | . v F-- MVI 1803 ~_ N \\‘\‘
! ! — —_— vy
N (D — TN '
* & : — N\
% © = 50 b—— MVI 1802 \\ N o
—8{ L 4xz14 \_/ 40 — \\\\ \‘\““\
- 194 130 N — | \§:\ 3
300 ° ‘K
N \ ‘\\‘\ :“
10 :‘ \‘\\
0 TS |
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32
Q (me/n)
Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec. (60Hz. 3500rpm) Pc(w?)r 15 — “S: 10
PUVP WEGHT 10 /Vé,é’ N
Mex, Load | Motor | Power /% %/ ~T1-
Mdor | M | (9 | PNi6 PN25 Power ' . i————— -r-
Mocel PN16 PN25 Current(A) Hficency | Factor 5 rB i ——_ =
Frame/Flange H]lh|[H] Cci———— —--=
mm kg (kW) 20/,30|38W,30|  7(%) Q0S ¢ FE = T
0
WV11802 100/FT130 | 195 | 145 | 727 | 429 | 727 | 429 83 84 3.7 1.9 7 88.2 924 9 n . I 5 20 ” - .
MVI11803 112/FT130 | 195 | 145 | 727 | 429 | 727 | 429 87 88 55 18.8 10.9 88.6 845 Q (me/h)
WV11804 132/FF265 | 253 | 194 | 855 | 484 | 855 | 484 123 124 75 - 15.0 90.5 86.0 o 80 —— 20
MVI1805 | 182/FF265 | 274 | 225 | 968 | 518 | 968 | 518 | 136 137 9 - 175 ] 900 | 875 Eificiency L S B A P
MVI1806 | 132/FF265 | 274 | 225 | 1003 | 553 | 1003 | 553 143 144 1 - 217 ] 92 | 855 (%) 0 200 _A— ] ~S<” 0 E
S E
**MVI1807 160/FF300 | 322 | 300 - - | 1138 | 652 - 204 15 - 274 9.4 90.0 0 // // S 5 z
“MVI1808 160/FF300 | 322 | 300 - - | 1138 | 652 - 204 15 - 274 924 90.0 L - - i NPSH - | MR £
“MVI1809 160/FF300 | 322 | 300 - - 12561 721 - 240 185 - 336 93.0 90.0 0 0
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32
“MVI1810 160/FF300 | 322 | 300 - - 1261 721 - 240 185 - 336 93,0 90.0
Q (ma/h)
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MVI Series MVI Series
I MV| 3600 Series Outline drawing & Dimension I I MV1 3600 Series I
Outline drawing Performance Curve
. — M
i TR 1 PN 16
i | DN 65 250
| | H 240 MVI 3600
1 | (m) SN GLTT MVI 3609C 60HZ
I o
TS TERMNAL BOX -
= | 1 VENTILATION PLUG 210 e VI 36C8C N
1 200 — S
1 = 1 190 e
| | f m}% — \\
% : /ng : DRAIN PLUG 5 180 \\
| ! l 170
= i ﬁ 160 MV 3606 \ \
3 | i LT Ter—— ) \
“pk T el 1% 150 —— ™ \\
k— 236 — [— 320 —
140 — \ N
[~ annn, MVI 3605 \; \ \
‘ = 2 b T —— \\ \
] ! DN 65 0 [ Mviseo \\\ \\\ \\\\\\
: | > N
1 | 2 e — NG N\ N\ \
e e I R Y
0 \
l T 70
i i 1 VENTILATION PLUG 60 MVI 3602 \\‘\\\Q\\‘\\\\
| | | 50 "ErmmmmEm. N \\ \;
: | : r % 40 T ™~ AN s
s i Bxois | DRAIN PLUG S o \\ L
: ‘ | l e~ Oy
20 B |
Y 8, Ul g ot J ~
—lov— f k 262 - T —— 10 RN
260 — - 320— 0
0 8 16 24 32 40 48 56 Q (mg/h) 64
- - - 30 ——— —_—
Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec. (60Hz. 3500rpm) Power e
(kW) 20 -\..:~..
PUMP WHGHT e
Maor | M | (Y | PNi6 : PN25 ; Powe | Mex.load | Motor | Pover 15 .
. ——— "W,
Modcel B m ‘ e | ) ‘ - PN16 PN25 Current(A) Hficiency | Factor o :::.:
mm kg (kW) 380,30 7(%) COSe¢ 5 —
MVI13602 132/FF265 | 253 | 194 | 831 | 460 | 846 | 475 126 128 75 15.0 90.5 86.0 memmET
0
MVI3603 | 132/FF265 | 274 | 225 | 956 | 506 | 971 | 521 145 147 11 217 90.2 855 0 8 16 24 8 40 48 * qmmyn &
MVI3604 160/FF300 | 322 | 300 | 1068 | 582 | 1065 | 579 203 205 15 274 924 90.0 80 -
MVI3605 160/FF300 | 322 | 300 | 1204 | 674 | 1219 | 687 232 234 185 33.6 93.0 90.0 Efficiency A__ .’
60 —— - 15 =
“MVI3606 | 180/FF300 | 360 | 314 1238 | 68 %) 77(00)// _ =
/! - - 7 - 254 22 395 93.0 910 40 ——— N 10
v —— hJ o
**MVI3608C | 180/FF350 | 360 | 327 o - | 1546 | 899 - 284 30 535 93.6 91.0 20 - 5= NPSH —— < 5 =z
o’
* . _ _ = 0
“MVI3609C | 180/FF350 | 360 | 327 1692 | 945 287 30 535 93.6 910 0 0 8 16 oa 0 40 48 56 64
**95 bar Pump Q (md/h)
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MVI Series MVI Series

I MVI| 6000 Series Outline drawing & Dimension I I MVI1 6000 Series I

Outlin drawing

PN 16/25
DN 80 250
(m) 240 MVI 6000
‘ X 60HZ
: oM 230 frea o -
TN 220 o T
| | | I o \\MVIGO(BC
I I
l } 200 Looe
rwyy Cry— \
: : . 1w = | Mvie0o07C
‘ ‘ 180 IS
| | S N
S—— I POSITION OF 170 oms—r S ~
| ma e
ﬁ = A TERMINAL BOX 160 — [ wieomo | N \\
| T 150 P e \
‘ | 140 T — MVI 6006 \ N
:@: [ ‘ | i Y N N AN
‘ | VENTILATION 5 ~__ N NG N
| | . NG NG N\
! ! 120 | S~ \\ \\
| & | bl 1 N MVI 6004 N,
! = ! 110 S— SN N N\
| | e — o~ NG N\
| | DRAIN i 5@ . . A ¥
ot60 || |22 l e S @ 0 |- - —— AN
(qV] TERmswmg,
‘ Ii . | LN ﬁ - — — \\\}\
4 =1 | w 4xg14 T~ e N NN\
< U < o0 O e — Wvi6002 ‘\\ =N \\\\}\“‘
DNSD T 260 —I| | 50 —— N
— 260 - 320 0 \\ ~ \E AN
" o ‘! N ““
30 T \\ N
N [ X
00 \ . .:ﬁ
10 o
a 0 . 0
Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec. (60Hz. 3500rpm) 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 (3 (mayh) @
85)
PUMP WHEGHT Power 30 — —
Max, Load Motor Power (KW) 25 P — S,
Modbl Motor M| X PN16 PN25 oG oros | PO | Qurent) | Eicency | Factor oo |- __.::::'; L
Frame/Flange (| n2 | B e T ——— — T
mm kg KV) | 380/,30 2% COSe 10 poomoiz -— femee ]
MV16002 132/FF265 274 | 225 | 941 | 491 | 941 | 491 127 127 9 175 90.0 87.0 2 mmmmmsmt
MVIB003 | 160/FF300 | 322 | 300 |1069| 583 | 1069 | 583 | 19 191 15 274 92.4 90,0 0 10 20 o 40 %0 60 70 % Qmam *
MVI6004 160/FF300 | 322 | 300 |1174| 644 | 1174|644 | 219 219 185 336 930 900 80 g
1600 Efficiency PPEtiid
5 180/FF300 | 360 | 314 |1316| 767 | 1316 | 767 243 243 22 395 93.0 910 (%) 7(%) | —| )“ Tt E
40 N4 T
“MVIG00BC | 180/FF350 | 360 | 327 | - | - | 1533|886 - 284 30 535 936 910 | o
20 [ mmmpmr? S ] 0 2
“MVIB007C | 180/FF350 | 360 | 327 | - | - |1656 (1009 - 289 30 535 936 910 oLt NPSH
“MVIB008C | 200/FF350 | 405 | 362 | - - | 1665 | 1009 - 406 37 67 1 936 89.5 0 10 20 %0 40 %0 60 70 80Q mam) *

**25 barPump
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MVI Series MVI Series

I MV| 9000 Series Outline drawing & Dimension I I MV1 9000 Series I

Outlin drawing

PN 16/25
DN 100 H 200
(M) 190 F—=—~—<— mvi 9005 M\élozooo
L ~2 z
| 180 f—=d——[——L |
m—m N =~ mvisoosii—_ |
170 ==
T MVI 9005/2
. MVI 9004 \\ N
» » RS
D “w— 140 | MVI9004/1 r
POSITION OF 130 MVI 900472
TERMINAL BOX , %
5 120
- - _ | mviooos | \
110 f— S - i i \
St -o | MvIgo031— |
: - WP N
B + MVI 9003/2
8x 023 3180 8x 919 /| N 90 — \ <
— — o || \ N
Lo & \L* @ i 80 f=—=——— MVI9002 s
DNWOOI NS 3 70 = - ~mlﬁozn — \\\\\
o — 4x 914 ‘ , I NN
= = 199 80 F==+—C ~——1_ MVI9002/2 ~—_| I : \\
[— \
350 350 0 \\ \
1900
40 |— MID004 N
30 [ = —— MVI 9001/1 - >
20 \\\ \\\\
\\ ~ -
10 -
Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec. (60Hz. 3500rpm) ; D P
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
WEIGHT Q(ma/h)
Max, Load Mot or Power
Mockl Frarr’veb/tlflarn . M X " e PN16 PN5 Fellcs Current(A) | Eficiency | Factor
’ o —— T -
m kg @ | ssv.3e | 79 | cose P&V\Xgr o I —— /”‘}’
MVI9001/1 132/FF265 253 194 930 559 1345 - 75 15.0 90.5 86.0 gg E=Z=E=< :-———-"’ | ! | — - -
1 _1_:—‘ —! - = -
MVI19001 132/FF265 274 225 1009 559 150.5 - 11 217 90.2 85.5 ELV) e —— ; ———
MVI9002/2 160/FF300 | 322 | 300 | 1243 | 757 2115 - 15 274 92.4 900 o ey g A——— g .
MVI9002/1 160/FF300 322 300 | 1287 757 2355 - 18.5 33,6 93.0 90.0 5 B—— ': — ‘ i i i i i = J‘
MVI9002 180/FF300 | 360 | 314 | 1306 | 757 2545 - 22 385 930 | 910 00 0 20 0 4 s 0 70 8 % 10 110 120 1m0 110 %0
MVI9003/2 180/FF300 360 314 | 1391 842 258 - 22 395 93.0 91.0 Q (m3/h)
MVI9003/1 180/FF350 360 327 1489 842 280 - 30 535 93.6 910 80 — \\’ - L&
MVI9003 180/FF350 | 360 | 327 | 1489 | 842 280 - 30 535 96 | 910 EffICIG(';}?Y 60 N - — 12
MVI9004/2 200/FF350 4056 362 1583 927 400 - 37 67.1 936 89.5 40 /j N — - < 8 E
//// |t ~ N
MVI9004/1 200/FF350 405 362 1583 927 400 - 37 67.1 93.6 89.5 20 P —— i — 4 i)
MVI19004 200/FF400 405 362 1638 927 425 - 45 798 94 1 910 0 O/ o 2 0 0 ” p - p” ” 00 0 120 130 10 1m0 0o =
“MVI9005/2 200/FF400 4056 362 1723 | 1012 - 429 45 79.8 941 91.0 Q (ms/h)
*MVI9005/1 200/FF400 405 362 1723 | 1012 - 429 45 798 941 910
“MVI9005 200/FF400 405 362 1723 | 1012 - 429 45 798 94 1 910

**25 barPump
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MVI Series MVI Series

I MVI 12500 Series Outline drawing & Dimension I I MVI 12500 Series I

Outlin drawing

PN 16
DN 100 160
- H MVI 12500
mi‘—ﬁ t [ [ ‘ ™ 150 60Hz
140 7T MVI 12503
130 [ T
» » . R MVI 125031 _
\\
POSITION OF 110 L T~ i
TERMINAL BOX VAL e T~
T 100
MVI 12502 \\
SI0N m— I ‘ N
\ o - - : \\ \
| \ | 3 ) 80 = [ MVI 1250211 N
190 8x023 0180 x 019 NV— :n - - \
H1eU 8 \ 70 —_— | \\\ N
v N L L MVI 12502/2
DmooI F@ Dmoo[ F@ \L %}%% J & \\‘\ \\‘ \ .
2] y z o ax014 | ~ 0 N M|
2 = 100 50 MV‘I 1250‘1 I~ - | ~ .
‘ | \\ 9
350 350 264 40 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ N
L o | mvi 125011 | | 1 } i ‘ N
~
| N
20 ‘ AN N
10 MR
- - - |
0
DImenSIon/welght/MOtor SpeC. [60HZ 3500rpm] 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180
Q(md/h)
WHEGHT 45 T \ T :l
x| Max, Load Motor | Power — T ‘ \ \ --
Motor M ™ (H Power ) . 40 — T \ \ i \ 1
h Current Hficienc: Factor P | | | | | |
Mock! Frame/Fnge 2 PN16 PN25 A y Power 35 — — "
(kW) 30________.——" ‘ ‘ \ \ —
mm kg (KW) 380V, 30 7(%) COSp gg A — =
MVI12501/1 160/FF300 | 322 | 300 | 1058 | 572 200 - 15 27 4 924 90.0 15 f==f== F | | ‘ : ‘ | | ‘ i
- i | |
MVI12501 160/FF300 | 322 | 300 | 1102 | 572 224 - 185 336 93.0 90.0 1(? k [ O O
|\/|\/|12502/2 180/FF300 360 314 1332 783 256 _ 29 395 93.0 910 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180
ms/h
MVI12502/1 180/FF350 | 360 | 327 | 1430 | 783 275 - 30 535 936 910 Qi "
- 80 T ‘ T —T>
MV 12502 180/FF350 | 360 | 327 | 1430 | 783 275 - 30 535 936 91.0 Efficiency o L — S DS
MVI12503/2 200/FF350 | 405 | 362 | 1537 | 881 396 - 37 67.1 936 895 5 20 = /,/ | g E
MVI12503/1 200/FF400 | 405 | 362 | 1592 | 881 420 - 45 798 941 910 20 | NF‘,SH - | . gﬁ
MVI12503 200/FF400 | 405 | 362 | 1592 | 881 420 - 45 798 941 910 0 [ #=]= =1 | 0%

, , i , 0 10 20 3 40 50 60 70 8 9 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180
% The above power can be changed without prior notice to improve performance.

3
Plase contanct us to confim Q (m3/h)
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WILO

High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps

VMT Series

Application

Water supply, pressurized facility, fire extinguishments facility,
boiler water supply, industrial circular pump, coolant pump,
assembling facility, high pressured washer, manufacturing facility,
R/O Filtering equipment, Sprinkler etc.

Allowed fluid

Fluids that do not contain fibrous materials, or any materials
which might cause abrasion, such as drinking water, cold/hot
water, condensed water, glycol mixed water (Max 40%)

Structures

- Vertical centrifugal pump (2-8 stage)

- Flexible coupling

- Adjusted sliding bearing which has resistance to abrasion
- Bearing intergrated lantern

Product Introduction I

Pump Specification

Max. Flow(m?/h)
Max. Head(m)
Max allowed pressure

216mé/h

280m

Standard 20kgf/cm?(option 28kgf/cm?)
Max allowed temperature(¢)| 80¢

Material of construction

Suction Casing Gray Cast Iron

Discharge Casing Gray Cast Iron / Ductile Cast Iron
Diffuser Gray Cast Iron

Impeller Gray Cast Iron / Bronze

Shaft Carbon Steel / Stainless Steel
Casing ring Bronze

Sliding bearing AL-Bronze

WILO 01/2011

High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps

VMT Series

WILO

I Outline Drawing & Dimension

Outline Dimensions - Complete Pump

2B

=

(@] o

>

| 5
: [a\}
= te)
% [aV}

300 310

D(Max )
T(Min)

Wilo Catalogue - High-Pressure Multstage Centiifugal Punmps

Model '\(’EJV‘)” LI R|W|C|B|K|H|D/| T |Fange
11/15 | 582 | 434 | 520 |1545| 317 | 235 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF300
18.5/22 | 580 | 434 | 565 | 1681| 365 | 235 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF300
WIT-1002 ™50 [ 'sg2 | 434 | 591 |1607| 365 | 235 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF300
37/45 | 582 | 464 | 707 |1753] 384 | 235 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF400
18.5/22 | 682 | 434 | 565 | 1681] 365 | 335 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF300
30 | 682 | 434 | 591 |1707| 365 | 335 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF300
WMT-1008 | 37/45 | 682 | 464 | 707 |1853| 384 | 335 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF400
55 | 682 | 464 | 758 |1904] 454 | 335 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF400
75 | 682 | 464 | 1000|2146] 510 | 335 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF500
18.5/22 | 782 | 434 | 565 |1781] 365 | 435 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF300
30 | 782 | 434 | 597 |1807| 365 | 435 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF300
37/45 | 782 | 464 | 707 |1953| 384 | 435 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF400
WMT-1004 | 55 | 782 | 464 | 758 |2004| 454 | 435 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF400
75 | 782 | 464 | 1000 |2246] 510 | 435 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF500
90 | 782 | 464 |1000|2246] 510 | 435 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF500
110/132 | 782 | 494 | 1058|2334 | 317 | 435 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF600
185/22 | 882 | 434 | 565 | 1881| 354 | 535 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF300
30 | 882 | 434 | 591 |1907| 354 | 535 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF300
37/45 | 882 | 464 | 707 |2053| 384 | 535 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF400
1005 |2 | 882 | 464 | 758 |2104] 454 | 535 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF400
75 | 882 | 464 | 1000|2346] 510 | 535 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF500
90 | 882 | 464 |1000|2346] 510 | 535 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF500
110/132 | 882 | 494 | 1058|2434| 317 | 535 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF600
160 | 882 | 494 | 1204|2580 350 | 535 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF600
37/45 | 982 | 464 | 707 |2153| 384 | 635 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF400
55 | 982 | 464 | 758 |2204] 454 | 635 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF400
75 | 982 | 464 | 1000|2446] 510 | 635 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF500
WT-1006 ™50 T o820 | 464 [1000| 2446 510 | 635 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF500
110/132 | 982 | 494 | 1058|2534| 317 | 635 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF600
160 | 982 | 494 | 1204|2680 350 | 635 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF600
37/45 | 1082 | 464 | 707 |2253| 384 | 735 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF400
55 1082 | 464 | 758 |2304] 454 | 735 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF400
75 1082 | 464 | 1000 |2546] 510 | 735 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF500
WMT-1007
90 | 1082 | 464 |1000|2546] 510 | 735 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF500
1107132 [ 1082 | 494 | 1058|2634| 317 | 735 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF600
160 | 1082 | 494 | 1204|2780 540 | 735 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF600
55 | 1182 | 464 | 758 |2404| 454 | 835 | 460 | 407 | 304 | FF400
75 | 1182 | 464 | 1000|2646] 510 | 835 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF500
90 | 1182 | 464 |1000|2646] 510 | 835 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF500
WMT-1008
110/132 1182 | 494 | 1058|2734| 617 | 835 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF600
160 | 1182 | 494 | 1204|2880 650 | 835 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF600
200 |1182| 494 | 1204|2880/ 650 | 835 | 600 | 530 | 400 | FF600
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VMT Series VMT Series

Sectional Drawing I I Performance Curve 4pole I

Sectional drawing - VMT Series Performance Curve 4Pole

90 6 140 6
& i VMT-1002 a VMT-1003
No. PART NAME MATERIALS © 1
101 | SUCTION CASNG Gray Cast Iron e ] o T \ I
102 | DISCHARGE CASING Gray Cast Iron \\7\\\ P . L /
103 | MDDLE CASING Gray Cast Iron © ) . T \ P
o o~ 104 IMPELLER Gray Cast Iron \,‘\ % \" ™~ /
105 LANTERN Gray Cast Iron \ C 3 ~—_ x i
106 | BRACKET Gray Gast Iron . o SO PN
40 D25 60 ¥ 2
© (42) 108 | SHAFT Carbon Stedl // L ] SN
@ 109 BASE Gray Cast Iron ) 2 - o258 2
40
110 BEARING COVER Gray Cast Iron
@ 114 | BALL BEARING STB2 =1 ., =1
115 | SLEEVE Stainless Steel o 5 5
' @ 116 | SLEEVE ORNG NBR = =
q -1 7 CAS |N G O_R"\G NBR 0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 ) hzrz;o 0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 Qe hr)zm
@ 118 IMPELLER KEY Carbon Sted Power , 2269 _| Power A\"EZGQ*
) e W— W) 5 — — 250
//@ 119 | OOUPLNGKEY Carbon Sted 0 — e o2se s ————————— o
20 —_—1 8236 — 2
7 121 | GLAND Gray Cast Iron = ===
1 22 GLAN D PACKING TEFLO\I "0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 Qi th;O 0 30 60 90 120 150 180 E‘DQ(mﬁ/ hr)ZAO
l 18 123 | GLANDBOLT Stanless Steel w | & e |
| 124 | LANTERNRING Brass ety w — T il — =
T‘T 40 , 40 4
H 125 | DEFLECTOR NBR . // oo . // oo
i , 103 132 HEXNUT Brass ° 0 6 0 1 150 180 210 a Mjguo 0 30 60 90 120 150 180 EON (mj:rs)gm
102) ||IH 2 185 | TIEBOLT Carbon Sted i
. 141 | CASNGRINGA Brass 0 ’ 0 °
-t H — VMT-1004 H VMT-1005
104 : Q‘@ 142 | CASNGRINGB Brass ™ ™ ™
©) r 1 — | o) 144 | SPACRR Bronze T : ™ ’
1 Qmax 200 -
: . s 145 | STOPRING SPS — ~ ~_ / — /|
153 = 147 | WASHER Carbon Sted . T~ [~ . — | T .
T . @ 148 | LOCK NUT Carbon Sted ' ~ / I — i T~
S 55 149 | MECHANIGAL SEAL & \’Q\\
& : = 150 | M/SEAL COVER Carbon Stee i} >8\ N ~ ) :
109 151 | SLEEVE BR COVER Gray Cast Ion /‘\/ N oze > \7\ oo
= I — ) ) — | oue _— N
— 152 | SLEEVE BEARNG Stainless Steel % o . L—o S 8
153 | SLDING BEARING AL-BRONZE
40
154 WASHER Stainless Steel =, 5 =1k
+: OPTION PARTS 165 | WASHER Stainless Steel 2 z z
S: Number of Stage 156 WASHER Sta.nless Steel , ) i )
1 57 SPR | NG WASH ER Stan bSS Stee| 0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 O(m3/hr)m 0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 Q(mﬁ/hr)m
158 | HEXNUT Stainless Steel Power % I — N E E—
KW) 70 // —Ee— @259 kW) go e e e 2259
i =_———— m‘% e 023
‘30 30 60 90 120 150 1L0 210 Qmy/ hr)ZAA') 9 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 Qmy hr)?Al}
Efficiency : ‘ e — == Efficiency :: ‘ =
(%) 0236 (%) / 0236
: = e N> o
0 0269 o 2269
[] 30 60 90 120 150 180 2|Uo(m3/hr)240 ] 3 6 90 120 150 180 210 Q(mﬁ/hr)m
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VMT Series

WILO

erformance Curve 4Pole

Performance Curve 4pole I

300 6 350 6
H VMT-1006 H VMT-1007
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WILO

High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps
MHI Series

Product Introduction I

Application

Common water supply and pressurized facility (booster pump),
agricultural water, irrigation water, coolant circular water, etc

-Non-self priming horizontal multistage centrifugal pump, PN10Bar.
-End suction and top discharge

-Hydraulic material : SS304 (approved by German KTW and WRC)
-Close coupled

: 5 -Primi le int ted
Applicable luids rimig e rgrt

Drinking water, boiler water, tap water, heavy water, sewage water,
condensed water, glycol mixture(max. density 44%), any fluid mixture
which does not contain a piece of dirt, etc [Please contact us

for other fluid mixture)

Pump Material spec.

eMotor type: TEFC

Impeller STS 304 / STS 316L*
eProtection class: IPX4 Diffuser STS 304 / STS 316L*
elnsulation class: B Frazer case STS 304 / GC 25** / STS 316L*
ePower Source: 3 phase 220V (A wiring), 380V [Y wiring), 60Hz Shaft STS 304 / STS 316L*

Single phase 220V, 60Hz Gasket EPDM
oVoltage tolerance: +10% Mechanical seal SiC/ Carbon

You need to order STS 316L* additionally.

WILO 01/2011

High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps |wzszo

MHI Series

I Product Introduction

Duty Charts

105

90

75

(M)

45

30

15

AN WILO-Multi-MHI
AN 60Hz
AN
N\
AN
N\
N\
\ N\ —
\ \ T~

MHI MHI MHI \\
200 400 800

10

Data MHI 200 MHI 400 MHI 800
Max Flow[m?/h) 6 10 18
Max Head(m) 100 100 52
T 18- 10
temﬁ?rgitir;te["cl Max 40¢
Max Allowed Max 10bar

pressure(bar)

Identification code (e.g: MHI 405 M)

MHI Horizontal multistage centrifugal pump (STS304)
4 Nominal flow rate (m?/h)

05 Number of stage of impeller

M Single phase (M) / 3phase (1)

Wilo Catalogue - High-Pressure Multstage Centiifugal Punmps
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3 phase

Y connection

A connection

Single phase

Q(ms3/h)

Wiring Diagram
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High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps
MHI Series

I MHI 200 Series Outling Drawing & Dimension I

WILO

Outline Drawing

MHI 200

L2

‘ \ _I:‘:L O
| wﬁf 117
T

H1

— 120 —

1/4" 8.5

Ll
drain JL

L1

Duty Charts

120
110 MHI 200
100 60Hz
o0 | T MHI 206
i1 206
80 VAl 205 \\\
Ho oo _ —
ml 5 MHI 204 o TT— =
—_— MHI 203 ~
\
40 'F \:\ \\\
30 202 —— ~ T~
e — ey
o — Tl
0
1 2 4 5 Q(ms/h) 6

Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec.

High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps
MHI Series

I MHI 400 Series Outling Drawing & Dimension I

WILO

Outline Drawing

L2

fi:l/i‘ng W
1

MHI 400

L1

Duty Charts

100
% T ———_ | MHI 406 MHI 400
60Hz
80 - — \
———_| MHI 405 D
70 \\
H g0 [~ " ———— | MHI404 ~
= - = 403 T — e~ T~
) | MHI 402 \\‘\~
~ ~
— ~ ~
20 \\\ = .:~ ~
10 \ — -~ -
o J
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Q(m3/h)

Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec.

. pi | b2 | H | H2 | L | 1] L2 W | Pw In(A)
mm kg KW | 220v,10 | 220v,3 0| 380V,30

MHI202M 17(25) 17(25 90 104 354 204 109.5 12 0,55 3.2 - -
MHI 2021 17(29) 17(29) 90 104 354 204 109.5 11 0.55 - 2.3 1.3
MHI203M 1(295 1"(29 90 104 354 204 109.5 14 0.75 4.6 - -
MHI 2031 17(29 1(29 90 104 354 204 109.5 13 0.75 - 3 1.8
MHI204M 1" (25) 17(25) 90 104 408 252 157.5 17 11 8.4 - -
MHI2041 1"(25) 1(29) 90 104 428 252 157.5 14 1.1 - 5.5 3.2
MHI 205M 17(25) 1'(29 90 104 428 252 1575 17 1.1 108 - -
MHI 2051 (25 17(25) 90 104 498 252 157.5 14 11 - 5.5 3.2
MHI 2061 (29 129 90 104 452 276 1815 18 15 - 6.9 4

46 WILO 01/2011

— Dt | D2 | Ht | H2 | L | L ] L W | Pw INA)
mm kg | KW [220v,10] 220v,30[380v,30
MH 402M 1-1/4782) | 17 (25) 90 104 354 204 1095 | 14 | 075 | 4.6 . .
MHI 402 | 1-1/4762) | 1 (25) 90 104 354 204 1095 | 13 | 0.75 - 3 1.8
MHI 403M 1-1/4782) | 17 (25) 90 104 380 204 1095 | 17 | 1.1 8.4 - -
MH 403 | 1-1/4782) | 17 (25) 90 104 380 204 1095 | 15 | 1.1 - 55 | 32
MHI 404M 1-1/4762) | 17 (25) 90 104 428 252 1575 | 18 | 15 | 108 - -
MH 404 | 1-1/4782) | 17 (25) 90 104 428 252 1575 | 17 | 1.5 - 55 | 3.2
MH 405 | 1-1/4762) | 17 (25) 90 104 428 252 1575 | 18 | 1.85 - 78 | 45
MHI 406 | 1-1/4762) | 17(25) | 100 104 484 276 1815 | 20 | 22 - 89 | 5.1
Wilo Catalogue - High-Pressure Mulstage Centifugal Pumps 47



WILO

High-Pressure Multistage Centrifugal Pumps

MHI Series

MHI 800 /1600 Series Outling Drawing & Dimension I

Outline Drawing

Duty Charts
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H 45
(m) 40
35

30

25

20

15

10

5

0

L2 120 —
filling —{ | 12D
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H2 @S
| L ”
[
s |
H1 ( 0
]
} 1 U iiiii‘ |‘E~"i
drailrl1 '\l i
114 |l8s L
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MHI 800/1600

~ N

\\MHI 804

MHI 800/1600

60Hz

/]
/
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-

N

~

0 1
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Q(m3/h)

Dimension / Weight / Motor Spec.

D1 ‘ D2 ‘ H1 ‘ H2 ‘ L ‘ L1 ‘ L2 W Pw In(A)
Mockl
mm kg kKW 220V, 18| 220V, 32| 380V, 32
MHI 802M 1-127¢0) | 1-1/4" () 90 104 392 216 1215 17 1.5 108 - -
MHI 802 | 112 7@0) | 114" () 90 104 392 216 1215 17 1.5 - 6.9 4
MHI 803 | 1-1/2 7 @0) | 1-1/4" () 90 104 392 216 1215 18 1.85 - 7.8 4.5
MHI 804 | 1-127¢0) | 1-1/4" () 100 104 484 276 1815 19 2.5 9.9 58
MHI 1602 | 2760) | 1-1/2" (40) 100 104 444 236 138 21 2.2 - 8.9 51
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MHIKE-(D) Series
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I Product Introduction

Horizontal multistage inverter pump

Application

@ Pressurizing, water supply (pressurizing the low water pressure in
upper level of buildings)

@ Residential areas, motels, holiday houses, etc

@ Small sprinkler, water management facility which requires a fixed
pressure

@ Fire extinguisher pump, industrial circulating system

@ Boiler water supply, coolant system, etc

Features and Strengths

» Excellent energy saving efficiency. It is very economic in terms of
reduced power rate as it provides efficient power saving by inverter
control.

» Able to set various operation mode. It enables various operation modes
such as operation at fixed speed, operation at fixed pressure, external
control etc.

» Various pump protection functions. Various protection functions such as
Water-hammering protection, Ticking over protection, over voltage
/under voltage, and over current protection, enable a reduced number
of faults and long life time.

» Able to set RPM/Operating pressure. It is able to set RPM/Operating
pressure in a preferable way.

» Easy and handy control. Anyone can handle it as pressure set is handy
and it re-operates after fault.

« Fixed pressure control : It does a perfect operation at fixed pressure by
inverter with PID Controller and Sensor value.

« Low noise, Low vibration: Low noise and low vibration prevent accidents.

« Stainless steel pump : STS304 hydraulics to supply clean water all the
time.

« Energy saving: It brings epochal energy saving by hybrid control inverter.

« Handy installation and maintenance : It enables a handy installation and
maintenance by packaging accessory such as pipes.

« light weight: Easy to move and install

« Excellent design : Use of plastic case for the inverter comes in neat
streamline external shape.

« Prevention of water hammer : Controlling the number of rotation of the
inverter prevents water hammer
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Pump spec.

« Products: MHI-Series (Stainless Steel Pump)

« Power source: single phase 220V 60Hz

- Applicable fluid: clean water and hot water (~80 )

« Allowed pressure: 10bar

« Allowed suction pressure: ébar

. Operating condition: ambient temperature (0~40¢), humidity
(under 90%)

« Mechanical seal: Sic/Carbon

Motor spec.

« Motor type: TEFC

. Cooling type: Air-coolant type (cooling by fan)
« Protection class: IPX4

- Insulation class: F

« number of poles: 2

« Range of number of rotation: 1,440~3,600rpm
« Voltage tolerance: +10%

Inverter spec.

« Power source: single phase 220V 50~60Hz

« Output frequency: max. 60Hz

« Control type: Vector + WVF

« Protection class: IPX4

. Operating condition: ambient temperature (0~40%¢), humidity
(under 90%]

Main functions of the inverter

« Operating pressure set « Prevention of unusual excessive pressurizing

« Automatic restoration after power cut  « Automatic restart after fault

« Prevention of dry running

« Setting the operating mode: automatic mode(pressure controll, manual
mode(operation at fixed speed), external control mode

« Automatic tuning with optimized efficiency by DSP, algorithm which
controls the operating pressure with optimized efficiency in real time

« Indication of various information and warning by handy FND screen

« Continuous operation without a separate control panel
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Outling Drawing & Duty Charts I I Product Introduction I

Scope of suppYy

It protects the pumps safely by installing various protection functions

Model [Power Voltage . Inverter S Pipe diameter and enabling to do the multi-direction pipe work adjustable for the installation circumstances.
output] Output rating Capacity rating Suc. Dis.
MHIKE-203A 25A 25A
MHIKE-402A 0.75kW 0.75kW 2.6kVA 0A 25
MHIKE-205A 11KW 25A 25A
MHIKE-403A ’ 30A 25A
MHIKE-404A " Single 1.5kW 3.3kVA 30A 257
MHIKE-802A ’ Phase 40A 30A
MHIKE-405A 220V 30A 25A
2.2kW 4.4KVA
MHIKE-803A 1.8okW 50&60Hz 40A 30A
MHIKE-D404A 50A 50A
1.5kW x 2 3.3kVA X 2
MHIKE-D802A 1 3kWx2 s s 65A 65A
MHIKE-D405A 50A 50A Pressure gauge 2L Pressure tank
2.2kW x 2 44KVA X 2
MHIKE-D803A 183KWx2 § s 65A 65A
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MHIKE-(D) Series
I I

MHIKE-D Series External design and Functions

Double performance & product lifetime, super-excellent safety, and available for the sufficient water supply with the efficient energy
saving by utilizing the two-pump system in case the required water demand is over the capacity of one-pump system

® Dual Multi-System
« Rotation control by two inverters
« Expand the product lifetime
« Electrical safety by the independent power
system
+ Double performance

4L Pressure tank

Pressure gauge
Non-return valve

. External
W Energy saving connecting pipe

» “Low-noise and Energy-saving mode” Ui

B Environment-friendly Product Inverter

+ Applied STS304 materials in all hydraulic parts
m Allin One

« Easy installation by connecting the pipe
and plugging in the power

connecting pipe

High-efficiency
stainless steel pump
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